

Parliamentary Constituencies Bill

AMENDMENTS TO BE MOVED ON REPORT

Clause 1

BARONESS HAYTER OF KENTISH TOWN

Page 1, line 5, leave out subsection (2)

Page 1, line 14, leave out subsection (4)

Page 2, line 16, leave out subsection (7)

Clause 2

BARONESS HAYTER OF KENTISH TOWN

Leave out Clause 2

Clause 3

BARONESS HAYTER OF KENTISH TOWN

Leave out Clause 3

After Clause 5

LORD LENNIE

Insert the following new Clause—

“Electorate per constituency

In rule 2(1)(a) of Schedule 2 to the 1986 Act (electorate per constituency), for “95%” substitute “92.5%”.

Insert the following new Clause—

“Electorate per constituency

(1) Rule 2(1) of Schedule 2 to the 1986 Act (electorate per constituency) is amended as follows.

After Clause 5 - continued

- (2) In paragraph (a), for “95%” substitute “92.5%”.
- (3) In paragraph (b), for “105%” substitute “107.5%”.

Clause 7

LORD LIPSEY

Page 5, line 22, at end insert—

- “(d) a constituency named Brecon and Radnorshire with identical boundaries to those of the existing Brecon and Radnorshire constituency”

Member’s explanatory statement

This amendment creates an additional protected constituency to make this seat geographically manageable.

Parliamentary Constituencies Bill

AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
ON REPORT

28 September 2020
